FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) RECORDAT	Docket No.: PZ0017
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 RECORDATI	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
	ENIS ONLY Patent and Traden
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Amersham Plantage Party (ies):	irk Office: Please record the attached original documents of second
Amersham Ple	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1	Name: GE Healthcare Limited
Additional names(s) as	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Man	
ivierger	Street Address: Little Chalfont
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
Other	Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA Great Britain
Execution Date: 14 February 2005	City: State: ZIP:
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
If this document is being filed together with a new and	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is:
- (0)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/275,373	
Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	fached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert F. Chisholm	
Internal Address: Amersham Health, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	5 40 00
ir Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or investigation
IP Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or investigation
1r Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying hor
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 DO NOT L to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 Estatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Sobert F. Chisholm, Reg. No. 39,939	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center City: Princeton State; NJ ZIP: 08540	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 502-665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Jan. 9, 2006

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

AND RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 1002610

AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

AMERSHAM PLC

formerly registered as a public limited company having changed its name and having this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 14th February 2005

I hereby of the ori	certify that this is a true cop	y
Signed:		<u>.</u> .
Dated:	15 FSQ 72935	•
Print Nan Practising	ne: <u>अञ्चल ६ । ६ । ६ , ६) ६ ।</u> Solicitor, England, UK	7

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

IANE HOGARTH

Thospith

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 017175 FRAME: 0016